
SBKWarm Up

14/05/2023

4005 09:44

N. Rider

Length:

Nat.Team Cat.

metros

Best Lap Gap Interval SpeedPos.

JURY: C.of the Course: C.Timekeeper:

iL

Final Official Provisional Official

Hour:Hour:Hour:

Hour:Length:

LapsMotorcycle

Results

m.

Tyr.

CTO. ESBK 2023

Circuit Ricardo Tormo

MAY 13th 14th

Circuit Ricardo Tormo

4005

1 44 ODENDAAL,Steven 601:35,549 150,9RSANEW2 PROJECT TEAM SBKYAMAHA Pirelli6

2 40 RAMOS,Roman 601:35,692 00:00,143 00:00,143 150,67ESPKAWASAKI PALMETO PL SBKKAWASAKI Pirelli6

3 94 URAMOTO,Naomichi 701:35,697 00:00,148 00:00,005 150,66JPNJEG RACING SBKHONDA Pirelli4

4 75 LOPES,Ivo 601:35,920 00:00,371 00:00,223 150,31PORBMW EASYRACE TEAM SBKDunlop5

5 2 ANTIGA,Guillaume 701:35,953 00:00,404 00:00,033 150,26FRAJEG RACING STKHONDA Pirelli5

6 23 PONSSON,Christophe 601:36,125 00:00,576 00:00,172 149,99FRATEAM HONDA LAGLISSE SBKHONDA Dunlop5

7 10 ORRADRE,Unai 601:36,632 00:01,083 00:00,507 149,21ESPTEAM HONDA LAGLISSE STKHONDA Dunlop3

8 53 GONZALEZ,Daniel 601:36,758 00:01,209 00:00,126 149,01ESPPS RACING TEAM STKYAMAHA Pirelli6

9 13 VALTONEN,Ville 601:36,839 00:01,290 00:00,081 148,89FINSENSETEC OY SBK4

10 26 SAEZ,Daniel 601:36,884 00:01,335 00:00,045 148,82ESPALMA RACING TEAM SBKYAMAHA Pirelli6

11 96 DAVIS,Jamie W. 601:37,374 00:01,825 00:00,490 148,07GBRBRITISH CARRERA TEAM STKYAMAHA Pirelli6

12 24 TACCINI,Leonardo 601:37,603 00:02,054 00:00,229 147,72ITABMW EASYRACE TEAM STKDunlop5

13 29 NUÑEZ,Juan Jose 601:38,923 00:03,374 00:01,320 145,75ESPYAMAHA GV STRATOS STKYAMAHA Pirelli3

14 69 ESCALERA,Aaron 601:38,960 00:03,411 00:00,037 145,7ESPYAMAHA GV STRATOS STKYAMAHA 3

15 35 NESSJOEN,Jonathan L. 601:39,083 00:03,534 00:00,123 145,51NORYAMAHA TEAM SCANDINA STKYAMAHA Dunlop3

16 93 POULSEN,Mathias 601:39,309 00:03,760 00:00,226 145,18DENYAMAHA TEAM SCANDINA SBKYAMAHA Pirelli6

17 19 DUFOUR,Paul 601:40,138 00:04,589 00:00,829 143,98FRAJEG RACING STKHONDA Pirelli6

18 4 ARTIME,Javier 601:40,253 00:04,704 00:00,115 143,82ESPPROMORACING TEAM STKYAMAHA 3

19 7 DZEGEDE,Zechariah K. 601:40,350 00:04,801 00:00,097 143,68USAJEG RACING STKHONDA Pirelli6

20 99 GUTIERREZ,Oscar 2START  ESPANDOTRANS TEAM TORRE SBKYAMAHA Dunlop 
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Circuit Ricardo Tormo

Circuit Ricardo Tormo MAY 13th 14th

CTO. ESBK 2023

ANALYSIS / SECTORS Warm Up SBK

ANTIGA,Guillaume
2

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Hour

T. Ideal: 01:35,804

V.Max

P.Vmax: 8

JEG RACING

FRA

START1 00:29,888 00:27,585 00:24,184 00:26,737 09:46:48 

01:38,3942 00:23,269 00:26,204 00:22,765 00:26,156 09:48:26259,20

01:36,9413 00:22,346 00:25,716 00:22,889 00:25,990 09:50:03263,41

NULL4 00:22,204 00:26,966 00:22,868 00:25,999 09:51:41263,41

01:35,9535 00:22,071 00:25,455 00:22,520 00:25,907 09:53:17266,67

01:36,0156 00:21,922 00:25,585 00:22,561 00:25,947 09:54:53264,49

01:36,4027 00:22,034 00:25,633 00:22,701 00:26,034 09:56:29264,49

ARTIME,Javier
4

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Hour

T. Ideal: 01:40,165

V.Max

P.Vmax: 15

PROMORACING TEAM

ESP

START1 01:17,803 00:28,728 00:24,715 00:28,206 09:47:39 

01:40,7032 00:22,956 00:26,909 00:23,803 00:27,035 09:49:19251,16

01:40,2533 00:22,783 00:26,801 00:23,546 00:27,123 09:51:00261,29

01:41,8864 00:23,271 00:27,130 00:23,569 00:27,916 09:52:42260,24

01:41,5725 00:22,997 00:26,877 00:24,183 00:27,515 09:54:23259,20

01:40,8006 00:23,011 00:26,975 00:23,586 00:27,228 09:56:04254,12

DZEGEDE,Zechariah K.
7

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Hour

T. Ideal: 01:40,350

V.Max

P.Vmax: 10

JEG RACING

USA

START1 00:49,052 00:29,137 00:24,948 00:27,492 09:47:10 

01:42,8282 00:23,737 00:27,214 00:24,585 00:27,292 09:48:53263,41

01:41,4103 00:22,997 00:27,170 00:24,310 00:26,933 09:50:34264,49

01:43,9754 00:23,121 00:27,231 00:24,273 00:29,350 09:52:18263,41

01:40,9465 00:22,727 00:26,932 00:24,358 00:26,929 09:53:59265,57

01:40,3506 00:22,680 00:26,726 00:24,124 00:26,820 09:55:39264,49

ORRADRE,Unai
10

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Hour

T. Ideal: 01:36,566

V.Max

P.Vmax: 2

TEAM HONDA LAGLISSE

ESP

START1 01:19,830 00:28,384 00:24,545 00:26,696 09:47:39 

01:36,9632 00:22,037 00:25,879 00:22,988 00:26,059 09:49:16266,67

01:36,6323 00:21,898 00:25,788 00:22,894 00:26,052 09:50:52270,00

01:36,6524 00:21,905 00:25,774 00:22,950 00:26,023 09:52:29270,00

01:36,8285 00:22,000 00:25,885 00:22,871 00:26,072 09:54:06267,77

01:37,0666 00:21,902 00:26,065 00:23,016 00:26,083 09:55:43266,67

VALTONEN,Ville
13

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Hour

T. Ideal: 01:36,825

V.Max

P.Vmax: 14

SENSETEC OY

FIN

START1 01:11,467 00:27,458 00:23,746 00:26,478 09:47:28 

01:37,4432 00:22,307 00:25,881 00:23,106 00:26,149 09:49:06262,35

01:36,9393 00:22,064 00:25,690 00:23,037 00:26,148 09:50:43261,29

01:36,8394 00:22,037 00:25,666 00:22,974 00:26,162 09:52:20263,41

01:52,5745 00:25,241 00:33,931 00:26,351 00:27,051 09:54:12257,14

01:37,7626 00:22,234 00:26,221 00:23,041 00:26,266 09:55:50263,41

DUFOUR,Paul
19

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Hour

T. Ideal: 01:40,138

V.Max

P.Vmax: 5

JEG RACING

FRA

START1 00:36,410 00:29,380 00:25,962 00:27,891 09:46:59 

01:44,4542 00:24,159 00:28,032 00:24,910 00:27,353 09:48:43263,41

01:42,0323 00:23,334 00:27,276 00:24,381 00:27,041 09:50:25266,67

01:41,4774 00:22,916 00:27,410 00:24,215 00:26,936 09:52:07264,49

01:40,8095 00:22,920 00:26,936 00:23,987 00:26,966 09:53:48267,77

01:40,1386 00:22,901 00:26,866 00:23,807 00:26,564 09:55:28266,67

PONSSON,Christophe
23

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Hour

T. Ideal: 01:35,965

V.Max

P.Vmax: 6

TEAM HONDA LAGLISSE

FRA

START1 01:03,946 00:27,173 00:23,619 00:26,644 09:47:21 

01:37,3432 00:22,121 00:25,904 00:22,910 00:26,408 09:48:58261,29

01:37,4883 00:22,209 00:26,224 00:23,029 00:26,026 09:50:36264,49

01:36,3514 00:21,971 00:25,708 00:22,755 00:25,917 09:52:12264,49

01:36,1255 00:21,954 00:25,562 00:22,744 00:25,865 09:53:48264,49

01:36,3076 00:22,296 00:25,494 00:22,706 00:25,811 09:55:24267,77

TACCINI,Leonardo
24

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Hour

T. Ideal: 01:37,391

V.Max

P.Vmax: 1

BMW EASYRACE TEAM

ITA

START1 00:58,075 00:27,658 00:24,817 00:27,661 09:47:18 

01:40,1332 00:22,510 00:27,374 00:23,845 00:26,404 09:48:58263,41

01:38,0463 00:22,217 00:26,504 00:23,088 00:26,237 09:50:36266,67

01:38,0514 00:22,057 00:26,544 00:23,234 00:26,216 09:52:14272,27

01:37,6035 00:22,096 00:26,133 00:23,255 00:26,119 09:53:51268,88

01:38,1006 00:22,211 00:26,359 00:23,417 00:26,113 09:55:29266,67

SAEZ,Daniel
26

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Hour

T. Ideal: 01:36,627

V.Max

P.Vmax: 17

ALMA RACING TEAM

ESP

START1 00:45,439 00:27,131 00:23,533 00:26,352 09:47:02 

01:37,3642 00:22,196 00:26,256 00:22,874 00:26,038 09:48:39256,13

01:37,3553 00:22,020 00:25,846 00:23,313 00:26,176 09:50:16260,24

01:36,9094 00:21,964 00:25,861 00:22,828 00:26,256 09:51:53259,20

01:36,9505 00:22,123 00:25,867 00:22,809 00:26,151 09:53:30257,14

01:36,8846 00:22,091 00:25,892 00:22,779 00:26,122 09:55:07257,14

NUÑEZ,Juan Jose
29

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Hour

T. Ideal: 01:38,867

V.Max

P.Vmax: 8

YAMAHA GV STRATOS

ESP

START1 00:59,681 00:27,757 00:24,208 00:27,141 09:47:18 

01:40,3532 00:22,727 00:26,667 00:23,902 00:27,057 09:48:58263,41

01:38,9233 00:22,393 00:26,441 00:23,529 00:26,560 09:50:37266,67

01:39,8724 00:22,647 00:26,484 00:23,614 00:27,127 09:52:17263,41

01:39,6955 00:22,605 00:26,595 00:23,609 00:26,886 09:53:57259,20

01:39,2286 00:22,434 00:26,584 00:23,473 00:26,737 09:55:36263,41

NESSJOEN,Jonathan L.
35

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Hour

T. Ideal: 01:38,959

V.Max

P.Vmax: 15

YAMAHA TEAM SCANDINA

NOR

START1 01:03,034 00:27,151 00:24,250 00:27,210 09:47:21 

01:40,3502 00:22,830 00:26,966 00:23,768 00:26,786 09:49:01261,29

01:39,0833 00:22,632 00:26,244 00:23,543 00:26,664 09:50:40260,24

NULL4 00:22,508 00:26,450 00:23,577 00:26,715 09:52:20261,29

01:39,7405 00:22,627 00:26,422 00:23,647 00:27,044 09:53:59261,29

01:40,4926 00:22,777 00:26,603 00:23,975 00:27,137 09:55:40261,29

RAMOS,Roman
40

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Hour

T. Ideal: 01:35,591

V.Max

P.Vmax: 10

KAWASAKI PALMETO PL 

ESP

START1 01:05,868 00:27,589 00:23,172 00:25,974 09:47:22 

01:36,7412 00:21,953 00:26,182 00:22,824 00:25,782 09:48:59261,29

01:36,0633 00:21,856 00:25,786 00:22,657 00:25,764 09:50:35265,57

01:36,0954 00:21,928 00:25,663 00:22,685 00:25,819 09:52:11262,35

01:36,2575 00:21,706 00:25,509 00:22,825 00:26,217 09:53:47260,24

01:35,6926 00:21,739 00:25,531 00:22,612 00:25,810 09:55:23259,20
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Circuit Ricardo Tormo

Circuit Ricardo Tormo MAY 13th 14th

CTO. ESBK 2023

ANALYSIS / SECTORS Warm Up SBK

ODENDAAL,Steven
44

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Hour

T. Ideal: 01:35,437

V.Max

P.Vmax: 2

NEW2 PROJECT TEAM

RSA

START1 00:44,939 00:26,666 00:23,595 00:26,217 09:47:01 

01:37,2362 00:22,515 00:26,034 00:22,887 00:25,800 09:48:38267,77

01:35,9003 00:22,075 00:25,456 00:22,573 00:25,796 09:50:14265,57

01:35,7144 00:21,962 00:25,386 00:22,619 00:25,747 09:51:50270,00

01:35,5515 00:21,816 00:25,455 00:22,505 00:25,775 09:53:25267,77

01:35,5496 00:21,841 00:25,460 00:22,488 00:25,760 09:55:01265,57

GONZALEZ,Daniel
53

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Hour

T. Ideal: 01:36,710

V.Max

P.Vmax: 18

PS RACING TEAM

ESP

START1 00:51,456 00:27,435 00:24,509 00:27,607 09:47:10 

01:38,8222 00:22,906 00:26,221 00:23,252 00:26,443 09:48:49259,20

01:37,2753 00:22,272 00:25,826 00:22,983 00:26,194 09:50:26255,12

01:37,4074 00:22,239 00:26,114 00:22,995 00:26,059 09:52:04259,20

01:36,8725 00:22,173 00:25,803 00:22,837 00:26,059 09:53:41258,17

01:36,7586 00:22,209 00:25,808 00:22,844 00:25,897 09:55:17257,14

ESCALERA,Aaron
69

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Hour

T. Ideal: 01:38,804

V.Max

P.Vmax: 19

YAMAHA GV STRATOS

ESP

START1 01:11,937 00:28,254 00:24,164 00:27,271 09:47:31 

01:40,1002 00:22,851 00:26,753 00:23,585 00:26,911 09:49:11254,12

01:38,9603 00:22,451 00:26,574 00:23,243 00:26,692 09:50:50253,13

01:39,1094 00:22,517 00:26,418 00:23,333 00:26,841 09:52:29253,13

01:41,9885 00:22,635 00:27,023 00:24,438 00:27,892 09:54:11253,13

PIT6 00:22,685 00:27,313 00:23,834 00:35,004 09:56:00252,14

LOPES,Ivo
75

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Hour

T. Ideal: 01:35,702

V.Max

P.Vmax: 6

BMW EASYRACE TEAM

POR

START1 01:22,422 00:26,799 00:23,542 00:26,395 09:47:38 

01:36,3952 00:21,840 00:25,687 00:22,908 00:25,960 09:49:15265,57

01:36,0123 00:21,907 00:25,494 00:22,756 00:25,855 09:50:51267,77

01:36,2864 00:21,816 00:25,733 00:22,774 00:25,963 09:52:27267,77

01:35,9205 00:21,733 00:25,600 00:22,724 00:25,863 09:54:03267,77

01:36,8836 00:21,643 00:25,480 00:22,742 00:27,018 09:55:40267,77

POULSEN,Mathias
93

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Hour

T. Ideal: 01:39,016

V.Max

P.Vmax: 10

YAMAHA TEAM SCANDINA

DEN

START1 01:20,802 00:28,536 00:24,602 00:27,318 09:47:41 

01:40,3182 00:22,980 00:26,929 00:23,613 00:26,796 09:49:21263,41

01:39,3443 00:22,875 00:26,454 00:23,476 00:26,539 09:51:00261,29

01:40,6734 00:22,939 00:27,096 00:23,639 00:26,999 09:52:41265,57

01:39,4625 00:22,608 00:26,596 00:23,526 00:26,732 09:54:20258,17

01:39,3096 00:22,596 00:26,528 00:23,427 00:26,758 09:56:00260,24

URAMOTO,Naomichi
94

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Hour

T. Ideal: 01:35,191

V.Max

P.Vmax: 2

JEG RACING

JPN

START1 00:36,811 00:27,135 00:24,094 00:26,070 09:46:53 

NULL2 00:22,042 00:25,650 00:22,556 00:25,716 09:48:29262,35

NULL3 00:21,636 00:25,456 00:22,511 00:25,630 09:50:05265,57

01:35,6974 00:21,753 00:25,617 00:22,592 00:25,735 09:51:40266,67

NULL5 00:21,788 00:25,443 00:22,522 00:25,843 09:53:16264,49

NULL6 00:23,535 00:25,414 00:22,651 00:25,701 09:54:53263,41

01:36,3597 00:22,071 00:25,565 00:22,836 00:25,887 09:56:30270,00

DAVIS,Jamie W.
96

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Hour

T. Ideal: 01:37,278

V.Max

P.Vmax: 13

BRITISH CARRERA TEAM

GBR

START1 00:39,521 00:27,250 00:25,081 00:27,899 09:46:59 

01:39,4942 00:23,231 00:26,467 00:23,591 00:26,205 09:48:39260,24

01:37,7333 00:22,220 00:26,052 00:23,226 00:26,235 09:50:16262,35

01:37,6144 00:22,322 00:25,977 00:23,093 00:26,222 09:51:54261,29

01:37,5135 00:22,057 00:26,002 00:23,199 00:26,255 09:53:31264,49

01:37,3746 00:22,082 00:25,923 00:23,154 00:26,215 09:55:09262,35

GUTIERREZ,Oscar
99

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Hour

T. Ideal: 01:42,439

V.Max

P.Vmax: 20

ANDOTRANS TEAM TORRE

ESP

START1 01:52,537 00:28,430 00:24,586 00:27,807 09:48:13 

PIT2 00:23,505 00:27,262 00:23,865 00:34,803 09:50:02233,94
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Circuit Ricardo Tormo

Circuit Ricardo Tormo MAY 13th 14th

CTO. ESBK 2023

Velocidades máximas Warm Up SBK

Nombre Equipo/Club Vehículo Mejores 5 velocidades máximas Media Max.

24 TACCINI,Leonardo BMW EASYRACE TEAM 272,3 268,9 266,7 266,7 263,4 267,6 272,3

94 URAMOTO,Naomichi JEG RACING HONDA 270,0 266,7 265,6 264,5 263,4 266,0 270,0

44 ODENDAAL,Steven NEW2 PROJECT TEAM YAMAHA 270,0 267,8 267,8 265,6 265,6 267,3 270,0

10 ORRADRE,Unai TEAM HONDA LAGLISSE HONDA 270,0 270,0 267,8 266,7 266,7 268,2 270,0

75 LOPES,Ivo BMW EASYRACE TEAM 267,8 267,8 267,8 267,8 265,6 267,3 267,8

23 PONSSON,Christophe TEAM HONDA LAGLISSE HONDA 267,8 264,5 264,5 264,5 261,3 264,5 267,8

19 DUFOUR,Paul JEG RACING HONDA 267,8 266,7 266,7 264,5 263,4 265,8 267,8

2 ANTIGA,Guillaume JEG RACING HONDA 266,7 264,5 264,5 263,4 263,4 264,5 266,7

29 NUÑEZ,Juan Jose YAMAHA GV STRATOS YAMAHA 266,7 263,4 263,4 263,4 259,2 263,2 266,7

40 RAMOS,Roman KAWASAKI PALMETO PL KAWASAKI 265,6 262,3 261,3 260,2 259,2 261,7 265,6

7 DZEGEDE,Zechariah K. JEG RACING HONDA 265,6 264,5 264,5 263,4 263,4 264,3 265,6

93 POULSEN,Mathias YAMAHA TEAM SCANDINAYAMAHA 265,6 263,4 261,3 260,2 258,2 261,7 265,6

96 DAVIS,Jamie W. BRITISH CARRERA TEAM YAMAHA 264,5 262,3 262,3 261,3 260,2 262,1 264,5

13 VALTONEN,Ville SENSETEC OY 263,4 263,4 262,3 261,3 257,1 261,5 263,4

35 NESSJOEN,Jonathan L. YAMAHA TEAM SCANDINAYAMAHA 261,3 261,3 261,3 261,3 260,2 261,1 261,3

4 ARTIME,Javier PROMORACING TEAM YAMAHA 261,3 260,2 259,2 254,1 251,2 257,2 261,3

26 SAEZ,Daniel ALMA RACING TEAM YAMAHA 260,2 259,2 257,1 257,1 256,1 258,0 260,2

53 GONZALEZ,Daniel PS RACING TEAM YAMAHA 259,2 259,2 258,2 257,1 255,1 257,8 259,2

69 ESCALERA,Aaron YAMAHA GV STRATOS YAMAHA 254,1 253,1 253,1 253,1 252,1 253,1 254,1

99 GUTIERREZ,Oscar ANDOTRANS TEAM YAMAHA 233,9  233,9 233,9
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Circuit Ricardo Tormo

Circuit Ricardo Tormo MAY 13th 14th

CTO. ESBK 2023

Mejores vueltas Warm Up SBK

Nombre Equipo/Club Vehículo Mejores vueltas Media  

94 URAMOTO,Naomichi JEG RACING HONDA 01:35,233 01:35,596 01:35,697 01:35,964 01:36,359 01:35,769  

44 ODENDAAL,Steven NEW2 PROJECT TEAM YAMAHA 01:35,549 01:35,551 01:35,714 01:35,900 01:37,236 01:35,990  

40 RAMOS,Roman KAWASAKI PALMETO PL KAWASAKI 01:35,692 01:36,063 01:36,095 01:36,257 01:36,741 01:36,169  

75 LOPES,Ivo BMW EASYRACE TEAM 01:35,920 01:36,012 01:36,286 01:36,395 01:36,883 01:36,299  

2 ANTIGA,Guillaume JEG RACING HONDA 01:35,953 01:36,015 01:36,402 01:36,941 01:38,037 01:36,669  

23 PONSSON,Christophe TEAM HONDA LAGLISSE HONDA 01:36,125 01:36,307 01:36,351 01:37,343 01:37,488 01:36,722  

10 ORRADRE,Unai TEAM HONDA LAGLISSE HONDA 01:36,632 01:36,652 01:36,828 01:36,963 01:37,066 01:36,828  

53 GONZALEZ,Daniel PS RACING TEAM YAMAHA 01:36,758 01:36,872 01:37,275 01:37,407 01:38,822 01:37,426  

13 VALTONEN,Ville SENSETEC OY 01:36,839 01:36,939 01:37,443 01:37,762 01:52,574 01:40,311  

26 SAEZ,Daniel ALMA RACING TEAM YAMAHA 01:36,884 01:36,909 01:36,950 01:37,355 01:37,364 01:37,092  

96 DAVIS,Jamie W. BRITISH CARRERA TEAM YAMAHA 01:37,374 01:37,513 01:37,614 01:37,733 01:39,494 01:37,945  

24 TACCINI,Leonardo BMW EASYRACE TEAM 01:37,603 01:38,046 01:38,051 01:38,100 01:40,133 01:38,386  

29 NUÑEZ,Juan Jose YAMAHA GV STRATOS YAMAHA 01:38,923 01:39,228 01:39,695 01:39,872 01:40,353 01:39,614  

69 ESCALERA,Aaron YAMAHA GV STRATOS YAMAHA 01:38,960 01:39,109 01:40,100 01:41,988 01:40,039  

35 NESSJOEN,Jonathan L. YAMAHA TEAM SCANDINAYAMAHA 01:39,083 01:39,250 01:39,740 01:40,350 01:40,492 01:39,783  

93 POULSEN,Mathias YAMAHA TEAM SCANDINAYAMAHA 01:39,309 01:39,344 01:39,462 01:40,318 01:40,673 01:39,821  

19 DUFOUR,Paul JEG RACING HONDA 01:40,138 01:40,809 01:41,477 01:42,032 01:44,454 01:41,782  

4 ARTIME,Javier PROMORACING TEAM YAMAHA 01:40,253 01:40,703 01:40,800 01:41,572 01:41,886 01:41,042  

7 DZEGEDE,Zechariah K. JEG RACING HONDA 01:40,350 01:40,946 01:41,410 01:42,828 01:43,975 01:41,901  
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